

Grapes & Grain Fun Run – Saturday April 8, 2017 – 10:00am

To Register: Mail completed form and check to St. James Winery Attention: Gina Maben, 540 State Route B, St. James, MO 65559 Drop off completed form and payment at any of our locations: St. James Winery Tasting Room, Public House Brewing Company: St. James Taproom, or Public House Brewing Company: Rolla Brewpub Or register online at split-secondtiming.com/events

Name:	DOB:/	/ Gender: Male Female
Street Address:		City/State/Zip:
Phone:	Email: _	

Choose one participation glass: St. James Winery glass _____Public House Brewing Company pint glass _____

Registration Fee: \$25 (Make Checks out to St. James Winery)

Proceeds from this fun run will benefit the Friendship School Foundation, an organization dedicated to engaging and educating the Missouri craft beverage industry and local community on sustainability best practices.

Participants must be 21 to register. Registration fee will include a wine and beer sample at miles 1 and 2, one end of race participation glass, ticket for one glass of wine or beer, live music and snacks after race.

The Grapes & Grain Fun Run is an off road run/walk around the St. James Winery's vineyards. This event is a fun run and will not be chip timed. Start & finish will be located at:

St. James Vineyard Cottage, 19506 Co Rd 1000, St. James, MO 65559.

Bring your picnic blankets or chairs and stay to enjoy live music and games at the St. James Vineyard Cottage. We will have picnic lunch supplies, wine and beer available for purchase. Live music is from 11-2pm

We reserve the right to cancel the event in case of dangerous, inclement weather. In the event the race is cancelled and not rescheduled no refunds will be issued.

Release & Waiver (please read and sign): I know that running is a potentially hazardous activity. I should not enter and run unless I am medically able and properly trained. I assume all risks associated with this running event including, but not limited to falls, contacts with other participants, and the effects of weather or conditions on the vineyard or trail areas. I understand I am solely responsible for my own safety while traveling to and from or participating in this event. Knowing these facts and in consideration of your acceptance of my entry I hereby for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators waive and release any and all rights and claims of liability for death, personal injury, property damage, or any other kind of injury of any nature whatsoever arising out of or in the course of my participation.

The undersigned further grants full permission to use any photographs or videos taken during event.

I hereby waive all claims against Split Second Timing, LLC, St. James Winery Inc. and Public House Brewing Company, LLC as well as any other personnel, agencies, or volunteers connected with this event.

Signature: _